LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/AIG21004934/KVF3E2

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 29/06/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD Policy No: 0999993650

Date of Loss: 07/04/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 6339460042SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: GBG9738K

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ CITAN, 1.5 CDI MIXTO (A) Engine No: K9KE628D403982
Reg. Date: 06/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WDF4156052U221537
Colour: White Odometer: 59408 km

Engine Capacity: 1461 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$54,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: Goodyear 4 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 4 mm
Front Right Side: Goodyear 4 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 5,453.10 4,143.10 1,310.00 24.02
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,040.00 1,380.00 1,660.00 54.61
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 8,493.10 5,523.10 2,970.00 34.97
- Excess (S$) 1,900.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 6,593.10 3,623.10 2,970.00 45.05
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 461.52 253.62 207.90 45.05
Nett Amount (S$) 7,054.62 3,876.72 3,177.90 45.05
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 20/04/2021
Tong Luck Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 20/04/2021 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive, #07-01 Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

1

1

*SUPPORT PANEL

(WCP)

*HEADLAMPS ASSY - RH

(WCP)

*FRONT APRON PANEL

(WCP)

*FRONT APRON CENTRE EMBLEM
(WCP)

*FRONT APRON EMBLEM NUTS
(WCP)

*FRONT FENDER - RH

(WCP)

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD - RH
(WCP)

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS - RH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER INNER FRAME
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET - RH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER TOP PANEL (INNER)
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER -RH / LH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP - RH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER
(WCP)

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE

*FRONT TIE-ROD-RH

(WCP) (Supplementary)

*FRONT TIE-ROD END-RH

(WCP) (Supplementary)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Cracked
Cracked
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Buckled
Serviceable
Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Bent

Cracked
Repair
Cracked

O/S Cracked / N/S Serviceable
Serviceable
Dented
Serviceable

Serviceable
Bent

Bent

Sub Total (S$)
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's
450.00F
580.00 F
210.00F

58.00F
14.00F
320.00F
185.00F
121.00FS
1,080.00F
125.00F
450.00F
42.00F
295.00F
98.00F
196.00F
115.00 F
28.00F
115.00 F

40.00FS
255.00F

195.00F

4,972.00
481.10

5,453.10

Amount

*450.00F

*580.00F

*320.00F

*F

*50.00FS

*1,080.00 F

*125.00F

*450.00 F

*42.00 F

~F

*98.00 F

*98.00 F

*F

*28.00F

*F

*FS
*255.00 F

*195.00F

3,771.00

372.10

4,143.10

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items
TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR-CON CONDENSER, PIPES AND REFILL

1

AIR-CON GAS

TO CHECK AND RECTIFY WIRING SYSTEM

TO PANEL BEAT AND STRAIGHTEN BONNET, RH FRONT FENDER
INNER PANEL, FRONT CHASSIS FRAME, INCLUDING
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND ALIGN WHERE NECESSARY, TO

REFIT AND ADJUST THE SAME

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS
TO RESET AND RE-PROGRAME HEADLAMP FAULT CODE
TO REMOVE AND REFIT RH FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE

(Supplementary)

TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT
(Supplementary)

Lab.Type

New

New
New

New
New
New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

150.00

80.00
1,000.00

1,200.00
250.00
280.00

80.00

3,040.00

Amount

100.00

20.00
500.00

600.00
0.00
100.00

60.00

1,380.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



