LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/AIG21004934/KVF3E2 AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Date: 29/06/2021 Singapore 079120

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD Policy No: 0999993650

Date of Loss: 07/04/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 6339460042SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **GBG9738K**

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ CITAN, 1.5 CDI MIXTO (A) Engine No: K9KE628D403982 Reg. Date: 06/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WDF4156052U221537

Colour: White Odometer: 59408 km

Engine Capacity: 1461 cc Market Value/New Car Price: S\$54.000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Front Left Side: Goodyear 4 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 4 mm Front Right Side: Goodvear 4 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		5,453.10	4,143.10	1,310.00	24.02
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,040.00	1,380.00	1,660.00	54.61
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,493.10	5,523.10	2,970.00	34.97
	- Excess (S\$)	1,900.00	1,900.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	6,593.10	3,623.10	2,970.00	45.05
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	461.52	253.62	207.90	45.05
	Nett Amount (S\$)	7,054.62	3,876.72	3,177.90	45.05

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 20/04/2021

Tong Luck Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Date Inspected: 20/04/2021 Inspected At:

160 Sin Ming Drive, #07-01 Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

VERON CHEN Adjuster: **KENNETH KONG** Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*SUPPORT PANEL (WCP)	Cracked	450.00 F	*450.00 F
2	1	*HEADLAMPS ASSY - RH (WCP)	Cracked	580.00 F	*580.00 F
3	1	*FRONT APRON PANEL	Serviceable	210.00 F	*- F
4	1	*FRONT APRON CENTRE EMBLEM (WCP)	Not Necessary	58.00 F	*- F
5	2	*FRONT APRON EMBLEM NUTS (WCP)	Not Necessary	14.00 F	*- F
6	1	*FRONT FENDER - RH (WCP)	Buckled	320.00 F	*320.00 F
7	1	*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD - RH (WCP)	Serviceable	185.00 F	*- F
3	20	*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS - RH (WCP)	Necessary	121.00 FS	*50.00 FS
9	1	*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Cracked	1,080.00 F	*1,080.00 F
10	1	*FRONT BUMPER INNER FRAME (WCP)	Cracked	125.00 F	*125.00 F
11	1	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (WCP)	Bent	450.00 F	*450.00 F
12	1	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET - RH (WCP)	Cracked	42.00 F	*42.00 F
13	1	*FRONT BUMPER TOP PANEL (INNER) (WCP)	Repair	295.00 F	*- F
14	1	*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE (WCP)	Cracked	98.00 F	*98.00 F
15	2	*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER - RH / LI (WCP)	H O/S Cracked / N/S Serviceable	196.00 F	*98.00 F
16	1	*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP - RH (WCP)	Serviceable	115.00 F	*- F
17	1	*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER (WCP)	Dented	28.00 F	*28.00 F
18	1	*FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (WCP)	Serviceable	115.00 F	*- F
19	1	*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Serviceable	40.00 FS	*- FS
20	1	*FRONT TIE-ROD-RH (WCP) (Supplementary)	Bent	255.00 F	*255.00 F
21	1	*FRONT TIE-ROD END-RH (WCP) (Supplementary)	Bent	195.00 F	*195.00 F
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNett.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	4,972.00	3,771.00
		+ Margi	n on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)		372.10
			Total Parts (S\$)	5,453.10	4,143.10
		Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out	P	

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR-CON CONDENSER, PIPES AND REFILL AIR-CON GAS	. New	150.00	100.00
2	TO CHECK AND RECTIFY WIRING SYSTEM	New	80.00	20.00
3	TO PANEL BEAT AND STRAIGHTEN BONNET, RH FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL, FRONT CHASSIS FRAME, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND ALIGN WHERE NECESSARY, TO REFIT AND ADJUST THE SAME	New	1,000.00	500.00
4	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,200.00	600.00
5	TO RESET AND RE-PROGRAME HEADLAMP FAULT CODE	New	250.00	0.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REFIT RH FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE (Supplementary)	New	280.00	100.00
7	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT (Supplementary)	New	80.00	60.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	3,040.00	1,380.00
	Report was unsubmitted during thi	s print-out.		·

< END OF ESTIMATES >